
File folder: 579944                                                                                Contractor Initial: ____ 

1 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TWO 

TO 

AGREEMENT N1000009934 

BETWEEN THE 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

AND 

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAMS, INC. 

 

  This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TWO to Contract Number N1000009934 

(hereinafter “AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TWO”) between the County of Orange, a political 

subdivision of the state of California (hereinafter “COUNTY”) and Community Service 

Programs, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”) with a place of business at 1821 East Dyer Road, 

Suite 200, Santa Ana, CA 92705, is made and entered upon execution of all necessary signatures. 

 

RECITALS: 

 

  WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR executed a Contract for Domestic 

Violence Victim Services, Contract number N1000009934 (hereinafter “ORIGINAL 

AGREEMENT”) for a five (5) year term of May 13, 2008 through and including May 12, 2013; 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR extended the ORIGINAL 

AGREEMENT (hereinafter “AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO”) for a one (1) year term of May 

13, 2013 through and including May 12, 2014 at a not-to-exceed amount of $60,000; desires to 

extend the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT for a one (1) year term  by $60,000 for a new not-to-

exceed amount of $135,000 and CONTRACTOR agrees to provide these services at the rates set 

forth in the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT. 

 

  WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to extend the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT for an 

additional six (6) months for a cost not to exceed $30,000 for a new not –to-exceed amount of 

$90,000 for the period of May 13, 2013 through and including November 12, 2014 and 

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide these services at the rates set forth in the ORIGINAL 

AGREEMENT. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, 

both COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

   

1. ARTICLES 

 

a. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section Term of Contract, of the 

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT is amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

 

1. Term of Contract: 

This Contract shall commence upon execution of all necessary 

signatures, and continue in effect from 5/13/08 through and 

including 5/12/14 11/12/14, unless otherwise terminated by 



File folder: 579944                                                                                Contractor Initial: ____ 

2 

COUNTY.  The period of 5/13/08 through and including 5/12/14 

11/12/14 shall be known as Contract number N1000009934.   

 

 b. Attachment C Pricing, Section I.a. of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT 

is amended by deleting the final sentence thereof and inserting the 

following: 

 

The Not-to-Exceed amount for the period of May 13, 2012 May 13, 

2013 through and including May 12, 2014 November 12, 2014 is 

$135,000 $90,000.  

 

2.  A true and correct copy of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT (Contract Number N1000009934) 

is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by this reference. 

3 A true and correct copy of AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (Contract Number N1000009934) 

is attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by this reference. 

4. All other provisions of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT and AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 

except as amended herein, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.   



File folder: 579944                                                                                 Contractor Initial: ____ 

3 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TWO 

to Contract number N1000009934.  

 
*Contractor:  Community Service Programs, Inc. 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

 

*Contractor:  Community Service Programs, Inc. 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

*If a corporation, the document must be signed by two corporate officers.  The first signature must be 

either the Chairman of the Board, President, or any Vice President.  The second signature must be the 

secretary, an assistant secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any assistant treasurers. 

County Of Orange 

A political subdivision of the State of California 

 

Sheriff-Coroner Department 

 

 

 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

 

 

__________________________________ 

 Deputy 

 

 

 



File folder: 579944                                                                                 Contractor Initial: ____ 

4 

EXHIBIT A 

 

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT (Contract Number N1000009934) 

 



File folder: 579944                                                                                 Contractor Initial: ____ 

5 

EXHIBIT B 

 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (Contract Number N1000009934) 

 

 


